NH/ArmaFlex®
HALOGEN-FREE INSULATION WITH
LOW SMOKE EMISSIONS
• Low amounts of smoke and acid gas in a fire
• Reduces toxicity and corrosive effects on people and
equipment
• Prevents stress corrosion cracking of stainless
steel

(50% to 70%) and ambient
temperature (0˚C  - 35˚C )
Resistance to
Building materials: Very good
Chemicals: Consult product test list
Ozone: Very good
Water absorption 0.2% by volume Tested acc. to ASTM C 209
Environmental aspects ODP zero, GWP zero EU5197
Halogen-free flexible closed-cell thermal insulation material. Certified for use in marine environments, rail and military
sectors. Also suitable to use on clean and server rooms.
TECHNICAL DATATECHNICAL DATA
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
9mm INSULATION THICKNESS 13mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton
10 NH-09X10 • 266 NH-13X10 • 156
12 NH-09X12 • 200 NH-13X12 • 162
15 NH-09X15 • 192 NH-13X15 • 120
18 NH-09X18 • 166 NH-13X18 • 112
22 NH-09X22 • 136 NH-13X22 • 98
28 NH-09X28 • 98 NH-13X28 • 78
35 NH-09X35 • 76 NH-13X35 • 56
42 NH-09X42 • 60 NH-13X42 • 48
48 NH-09X48 • 50 NH-13X48 • 40
54 NH-13X54 • 34
60 NH-13X60 • 32
76 NH-13X76 • 22
89 NH-13X89 • 18
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
19mm INSULATION THICKNESS 25mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton
15 NH-19X15 • 78 NH-25X15 • 40
18 NH-19X18 • 60 NH-25X18 • 40
22 NH-19X22 • 56 NH-25X22 • 40
28 NH-19X28 • 48 NH-25X28 • 32
35 NH-19X35 36 NH-25X35 • 24
42 NH-19X42 32 NH-25X42 • 22
48 NH-19X48 24 NH-25X48 • 18
54 NH-19X54 24 NH-25X54 • 16
60 NH-19X60 18 NH-25X60 • 12
76 NH-19X76 12 NH-25X76 • 10
89 NH-19X89 12 NH-25X89 • 8
114 NH-19X114 8 NH-25X114 • 6
Other information and remarks
Length tolerance for tubes ±1.5%
Thickness tolerance for tubes 9-13mm ± 1.5mm
19-25mm ± 2mm
∙ Not a stock item
TUBES
Length - 2m, Colour - Dark Grey
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
13mm INSULATION THICKNESS 19mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton
15 NH-13X015-A • 120 NH-19X015-A • 78
18 NH-13X018-A • 112 NH-19X018-A • 60
22 NH-13X022-A • 98 NH-19X022-A • 56
28 NH-13X028-A • 78 NH-19X028-A • 48
35 NH-13X035-A • 56 NH-19X035-A • 36
42 NH-13X042-A • 48 NH-19X042-A • 32
48 NH-13X048-A • 40 NH-19X048-A • 24
54 NH-13X054-A • 34 NH-19X054-A • 24
60 NH-13X060-A • 32 NH-19X060-A • 18
76 NH-19X076-A • 12
89 NH-19X089-A • 12
Other information and remarks
Length tolerance for tubes ±1.5%
Thickness tolerance for tubes ≤ 13mm ± 1.5mm
> 19mm ± 2.5mm
∙ Not a stock item
SELF-ADHESIVE TUBES (SELF-SEAL)
Length - 2m, Colour - Dark Grey
NH/ARMAFLEX
Code Thickness (mm) Roll Length (m) m2/carton
NH-03-99/E 3 30 30
NH-06-99/E 6 15 15
NH-10-99/E 10 10 10
NH-13-99/E 13 8 8
NH-19-99/E 19 6 6
NH-25-99/E 25 4 4
NH-32-99/E 32 3 3
Other information and remarks
Length tolerance for tubes 1.5% to ±5% -1.5%
Thickness tolerance for tubes 3 - 6mm ± 1mm
10 - 19mm ± 1.5mm
25 - 32mm ± 2mm
Code Thickness (mm) Roll Length (m) m2/carton
NH-06-99/EA 6 15 15
NH-10-99/EA 10 10 10
NH-13-99/EA 13 8 8
NH-19-99/EA 19 6 6
NH-25-99/EA 25 4 4
NH-32-99/EA 32 3 3
SHEET
Width - 1m, Colour - Dark Grey
SELF-ADHESIVE SHEET (ROLLS)
Width - 1m, Colour - Dark Grey

Screw connections M8 / M10 combination nut
Tension screws M6 / M8
Clamp Width 20mm - 30mm, Thickness 1.5mm - 3mm
Insulated pipe and duct supports to prevent condensation at fixing points on refrigeration and air conditioning installations.
Single piece assembly with 2 ArmaFORM PET-foam sections and self-adhesive closure. All dimensions correspond to the NH/
ArmaFlex tube range.
TECHNICAL DATA
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø
(mm)
Max
permissible
distance (m)
13mm INSULATION THICKNESS CLAMPS 13mm
Code Pieces/carton Code Pieces/carton
10 2 PHN-13-10/12 • 32 PCX 025/030 25
12 2 PHN-13-10/12 • 32 PCX 025/030 25
15 2 PHN-13-15/18 • 32 PCX 033/037 25
18 2 PHN-13-15/18 • 32 PCX 033/037 25
22 2.75 PHN-13-22/25 • 32 PCX 042/046 25
25 2.75 PHN-13-22/25 • 32 PCX 042/046 25
28 3 PHN-13-28/30 • 32 PCX 047/052 25
30 3 PHN-13-28/30 • 32 PCX 047/052 25
32 3.5 PHN-13-32 • 28 PCX 047/052 25
35 3.5 PHN-13-35/38 • 28 PCX 054/058 25
38 3.5 PHN-13-35/38 • 28 PCX 054/058 25
40 3.75 PHN-13-40 • 28 PCX 059/063 25
42 3.75 PHN-13-42/45 • 28 PCX 063/068 25
45 3.75 PHN-13-42/45 • 28 PCX 063/068 25
48 4.25 PHN-13-48 • 28 PCX 068/073 10
54 4.25 PHN-13-54/57 • 28 PCX 068/073 10
57 4.25 PHN-13-54/57 • 28 PCX 068/073 10
60 4.75 PHN-13-60/64 • 24 PCX 082/085 10
64 4.75 PHN-13-60/64 • 24 PCX 082/085 10
76 5.50 PHN-13-76/80 • 20 PCX 092/099 10
80 5.50 PHN-13-76/80 • 20 PCX 092/099 10
89 6.00 PHN-13-89 • 16 PCX 108/112 10
ARMAFIX NH
PIPE SUPPORTS AND CLAMPS
Other information
∙ Not a stock item
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø
(mm)
Max
permissible
distance (m)
19mm INSULATION THICKNESS CLAMPS 19mm
Code Pieces/carton Code Pices/carton
10 2 PHN-19-10/12 • 28 PCX 038/041 25
12 2 PHN-19-10/12 • 28 PCX 038/041 25
15 2 PHN-19-15/18 • 28 PCX 047/052 25
18 2 PHN-19-15/18 • 28 PCX 047/052 25
22 2.75 PHN-19-22/25 • 28 PCX 054/058 25
25 2.75 PHN-19-22/25 • 28 PCX 054/058 25
28 3 PHN-19-28/30 • 28 PCX 059/063 25
30 3 PHN-19-28/30 • 28 PCX 059/063 25
32 3.5 PHN-19-32 • 28 PCX 059/063 25
35 3.5 PHN-19-35/38 • 24 PCX 063/068 25
38 3.5 PHN-19-35/38 • 24 PCX 063/068 25
42 3.75 PHN-19-42/45 • 24 PCX 068/073 10
45 3.75 PHN-19-42/45 • 24 PCX 068/073 10
48 4.25 PHN-19-48 • 24 PCX 072/080 10
54 4.25 PHN-19-54/57 • 24 PCX 082/085 10
57 4.25 PHN-19-54/57 • 24 PCX 082/085 10
60 4.75 PHN-19-60/64 • 20 PCX 088/092 10
64 4.75 PHN-19-60/64 • 20 PCX 088/092 10
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø
(mm)
Max
permissible
distance (m)
25mm INSULATION THICKNESS CLAMPS 25mm
Code Pieces/carton Code Pieces/carton
15 2 PHN-25-15/18 • 28 PCX 059/063 25
18 2 PHN-25-15/18 • 28 PCX 059/063 25
22 2.75 PHN-25-22/25 • 28 PCX 063/068 25
25 2.75 PHN-25-25/25 • 28 PCX 063/068 25
28 3 PHN-25-28/30 • 28 PCX 068/073 10
30 3 PHN-25-28/30 • 28 PCX 068/073 10
35 3.5 PHN-25-32 • 24 PCX 068/073 10
38 3.5 PHN-25-35/38 • 24 PCX 072/080 10
42 3.5 PHN-25-35/38 • 24 PCX 072/080 10
45 3.75 PHN-25-42/45 • 24 PCX 082/085 10
48 3.75 PHN-25-42/45 • 24 PCX 082/085 10
54 4.25 PHN-25-48 • 24 PCX 088/092 10
57 4.25 PHN-25-54/57 • 24 PCX 092/099 10
60 4.25 PHN-25-54/57 • 24 PCX 092/099 10
64 4.75 PHN-25-60/64 • 20 PCX 099/103 10
76 4.75 PHN-25-60/64 • 20 PCX 099/103 10
80 5.50 PHN-25-76/80 • 16 PCX 112/118 10
89 5.50 PHN-25-76/80 • 16 PCX 112/118 10
Other information
∙ Not a stock item
A FULL RANGE OF OF CONTACT

Expolsion limits Lower: approx 1.1 Vol %
Upper: approx 12.8 Vol %
Hazard class Highly flammable
Ageing stability Very good
Resistance to weathering Very good
Recycling
Allocation of a waste code number, according to the European Waste Catalouge, should be carried out in
agreement with the regional waste disposal company. For details see relevant Safety Data Sheet.
Packaging must be emptied of all residues. Packaging with traces of cured product can be recycled.
Packaging with uncured product must be recycled into new product.
Transport classes Depending on the type of transport
ARMAFLEX ADHESIVES
ARMAFLEX RS850
ARMAFLEX 520
Code Description Pieces/carton £/pc
ADH-RS850/0.5 ArmaFlex RS850 0.5 Litre can 6 25.44
Code Description Pieces/carton £/pc
ADH-520/0.25E ArmaFlex 520 0.25 Litre can with brush 24 8.82
ADH-520/0.5E ArmaFlex 520 0.5 Litre can 12 15.20
ADH-520/1.0E ArmaFlex 520 1.0 Litre can 12 25.67
ADH-520/2.5E ArmaFlex 520 2.5 Litre can 8 64.19
ARMAFLEX ULTIMA 700
ARMAFLEX ULTIMA RS850
Code Description Pices/carton £/pc
AHU-700/1.0 ArmaFlex Ultima 700 Adhesive, 1 Litre cans 12 37.17
Code Description Pices/carton £/pc
AHU-RS850/0.5 ArmaFlex Ultima RS850 Adhesive, 0.75 Litre cans 6 35.61
ARMAFLEX HT625 ADHESIVE
Code Description Pices/carton
ADH-HT625/0.25 ArmaFlex HT625 one component adhesive, 0.25 Litre can, with brush 40
ADH-HT625/0.5 ArmaFlex HT625 one component adhesive, 0.5 Litre can, with brush 12
ADH-HT625/1.0 ArmaFlex HT625 one component adhesive, 1 Litre can, with brush 12
ARMAFLEX ADHESIVES
ArmaFlex® accessories
ARMAFLEX TOOLS FOR THE